
正式考試 Formal Test

測驗日期 Test Date 測驗類型 Test Type 測驗等級 Test Level 測驗費用 Test Fee 報名時程 Registration Period

◆

◆

本會策略聯盟的考生享有正式考試報名費之 8 折或 9 折優惠！欲取得優惠碼的考生，先向所屬學校或公司人員索取優惠
碼，再上網報名，
Test-takers whose school is associated as a strategic alliance member are eligible to receive a 10% or 20% discount on the formal test 
fee. Test-takers may contact the staff in their school or company before applying for the test if they would like to get a discount code.

◆

同時報考聽力閱讀、口語、寫作 3 項測驗者，享有 8 折優惠
Test-takers will receive a 20% discount if they register for all three tests at 
the same time.

◆ 請在報名完成後 3 天內繳費，以免報名失效
Please complete the payment within 3 days after registering for the test. 

正式考試報名截止後，若有剩餘名額，將開放追加報名
Extended registration will be open after the official registration deadline 
if there are any remaining seats.

華語文能力測驗 2026 考試日程表 (臺灣考區)
2026 TOCFL Schedule in Taiwan 

2025/12/1-2025/12/161/10-1/11 聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading 電腦化適性測驗 CAT NT2,000

5/23-5/24

3/8

6/27-6/28

4/18-4/19

7/25-7/26

8/8-8/9

9/12-9/13

11/15

12/12-12/13

3/7-3/8

5/24

11/14-11/15

入門基礎級 Band A

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

口語 Speaking

寫作 Writing

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

口語 Speaking

寫作 Writing

聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

電腦化適性測驗 CAT

進階高階級 Band B

入門基礎級 Band A

進階高階級 Band B

流利精通級 Band C

流利精通級 
Band C

入門基礎級 
Band A

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT2,000

NT1,400

NT1,400

NT1,400

NT1,400

NT1,400

NT1,400

1/12-1/27

1/12-1/27

3/2-3/17

4/13-4/28

5/18-6/2

6/15-6/30

6/29-7/14

8/3-8/18

11/2-11/17

10/5-10/20

10/5-10/20

4/13-4/28
口語 Speaking

寫作 Writing

即刻報名
Register Now

預試 Pilot Test

報考流利精通級的考生請注意！聽力測驗分數通過 55 分，且閱讀測驗分數通過 60 分，將額外加贈隨身碟
Band C test-takers, whose listening scores are higher than 55 and reading scores are higher than 60, will receive a USB flash drive. 

測驗日期 Test Date 測驗類型 Test Type

入門基礎級 Band A

測驗等級 Test Level 測驗費用 Test Fee 報名時程 Registration Period

3/28 聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading NT200 2/9-3/3

10/17 聽力閱讀 Listening & Reading NT200 9/7-9/22

預試費用，恕不退費
No refund of the registration fee will be given.

◆ ◆凡到考者均送精美小禮物
Test-takers who take pilot tests will receive a complimentary gift.

◆

進階高階級 Band B
流利精通級 Band C

國家華語測驗推動工作委員會
Steering Committee for the Test Of Proficiency-Huayu

T 886-2-7749-5638          E service@sc-top.org.tw         W https://tocfl.edu.tw
244014 新北市林口區仁愛路一段 2 號 資訊與教學大樓 B 棟 7 樓 
7F, Building B, Information and Academic Building, No.2, Sec. 1, Ren-ai Rd., Linkou Dist., New Taipei City 244014, Taiwan 

華測會保留修改、終止及變更考試之權利。SC-TOP reserves the right to modify, terminate and change the tests.

題庫下載
Item Bank

模擬試題
Mock Test

學習指南
TOCFL Official Study Guide


